



Corporate News

Wels, June 6, 2019

## KTM Industries AG gears up for full factory support in Australia

KTM Sportmotorcycle GmbH, a subsidiary of KTM AG, has increased its stake in Motorcycle Distributors Australia Pty Ltd from 26% to 100%. With the full takeover of the shares, the sales subsidiaries in Australia - Butmac Pty Ltd for the brand KTM and HQVA Pty Ltd for the brand Husqvarna - as well as in New Zealand - KTM Motorcycle Distributors NZ - become wholly owned subsidiaries of the KTM-Group and strengthened its presence in Australia and New Zealand.

Since 1994, Butmac Pty Ltd has been the exclusive importer and distributor of KTM for the Australian and New Zealand market. In recent years the brands Husqvarna Motorcycles and WP Suspension were added to the portfolio.

Now selling more than 10,000 KTM and Husqvarna motorcycle units combined, the Australian and New Zealand business has become the third largest market in the world and therefore Motorcycle Distributors Australia Pty Ltd the third largest subsidiary of KTM.

"I am extremely proud to have seen the KTM and Husqvarna Motorcycle brands go from strength to strength in both the Australian and New Zealand markets. We have built strong relationships with our dealers and our customers and this has been the key to our success. Becoming a factory owned subsidiary will increase the level of support that we can offer our dealer network, our staff and our customers, so I am excited about the next chapter," says Jeff Leisk, General Manager of Motorcycle Distributors Australia Pty Ltd.

"The change of ownership is a significant development for both the company and the market, but there will be no impact on KTM-Group staff or the established dealer networks for KTM, Husqvarna Motorcycles and WP Suspension", continues Hubert Trunkenpolz, CSO, KTM Industries AG.

## About KTM Industries-Group

The KTM Industries-Group is a leading European vehicle group with a strategic focus on the global sports motorcycle segment. With its worldwide renowned brands KTM, Husqvarna Motorcycles and WP is among the technology and market leaders. Within the group there is a high degree of technological network, which is, in this form, unique in Europe. Strategic partnerships at an operational level strengthen the competitiveness in its respective markets. All these factors are the basis for the high innovation level of KTM Industries Group and ensure the organic growth course sustainably. Further information can be found at www.ktm-industries.com, www.ktmgroup.com and www.wp-group.com.





## For more information:

Investor Relations Michaela Friepeß Tel.: +43 7242 - 69402 Email: <u>ir@ktm-industries.com</u> Website: <u>www.ktm-industries.com</u> ISIN: AT0000KTMI02 Valorennummer (Schweiz): 41860974 Wertpapierkürzel: KTMI Reuters: KTMI:VI Bloomberg: KTMI:AV